—
ELECTRIFIC ATION PRODUCTS
The world’s first
true ATS is here.
2 TR U O N E ™ TH E WO R L D ’ S FIR S T TR U E ATS
—
Introducing TruONE™ ATS from ABB.
A critical breakthrough for critical power.

10 TR U O N E ™ TH E WO R L D ’ S FIR S T TR U E ATS
—
TruONE™ part number key
ABB TruONE™ ATS
OX
ATS type
A Open transition I - II (without stable OFF position for load disconnection)
B Delayed transition I - O - II (with stable OFF position for load disconnection)
ATS size
30, 60, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 260, 315, 400, 500, 600, 630, 800, 1000, 1200, 1250, 1600
Standard
E IEC
U UL
Phase poles
1 1-pole
2 2-pole
3 3-pole
Neutral
S Switched Neutral
O Overlapping Neutral
X None
Controller
2 Level 2 controls (DIP)
3 Level 3 controls (LCD)
4 Level 4 controls (Touch)
Voltage code
Q 200–480 VAC
Enclosure rating
54 IP54 (IEC)
_(blank) Open style, no enclosure
Cabling direction
Open style, no enclosure
B Bottom entry (sources on bottom, load on top)
T Top entry (sources on the top, load on the bottom)
Enclosed style
B Bottom in / Bottom out
D Bottom in / Top out
Note: Contact ABB for more details on the available versions.
Example key and product description:
OXB1000E3S4Q54B
ABB TruONE™ automatic transfer switch, delayed transition, 1000 amperes, IEC, 3 phase + Neutral (3ph, 4 wire),
Level 4 controls, 200–480 VAC voltage area, enclosed style IP54 – bottom in/bottom out
—
Targeted Product Performance
ATS Frame Size   30-400 A   260-800 A   800-1600 A
Rated operational current   IEC 60947-6-1, GB 14048-11: AC-33B   200-400 A   630-800 A   1000-1600 A
  GB 14048-11: AC-33iA   30-200 A   260-600 A   800-1200 A
  UL1008: Emergency systems–total system load   30-200 A   260-600 A   800-1200 A
Short-circuit characteristics   Icc (rated conditional short-circuit current)   100 kA   100 kA   100 kA
  Icw (rated short-time withstand current)/Short-time current ratings, 100ms   18-30 kA   42 kA   50 kA
  Icw (rated short-time withstand current)/Short-time current ratings, 500ms   30 kA   50 kA
  Withstand and Close-on ratings (any breaker) 480V   42 kA   50 kA   85 kA
  Withstand and Close-on ratings, with current limiting fuses   200 kA   200 kA   200 kA
11
—
Open style ATS
UL 30-200 A
IEC 200-250 A
—
Open style ATS
UL 260 A
IEC 315-400 A
—
Open style ATS
UL 800-1200 A
IEC 1000-1600 A
—
Open style ATS
UL 400-600 A
IEC 500-800 A
—
Enclosed style ATS
IEC 200-1600 A